HILL WATER CORPORATION 2 Squire Dr—P.O. Box 339 Mooresville, IN 46158 317-831-

1675 Fax: 317-831-1685 www.hillwatercorp.com

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

Pursuant to IURC Cause No. 33715 11/18/74; and as amended by HWC per director meeting minutes: 10/15/96, 12/17/96, 07/15/97, 12/16/97, 10/17/01, 11/20/01, 12/18/01, 01/20/04, 06/21/05, 01/17/06, 07/19/11, 07/16/13, 08/20/13, 08/18/14, 01/20/15, 02/17/15, 12/18/18, 08/17/21, 04/19/22 and 07/18/23.

METERED MONTHLY WATER RATES: (authorized 07/18/23)

First 2,000 gallons at \$12.46 per 1,000 gallons Next 8,000 gallons at \$11.07 per 1,000 gallons Next 15,000 gallons at \$9.54 per 1,000 gallons Next 25,000 gallons at \$7.55 per 1,000 gallons Over 50,000 gallons at \$5.54 per 1,000 gallons

MINIMUM MONTHLY METER CHARGE: (authorized 07/18/23)

Minimum charge is based on the size of the water meter and does not apply when the cost of the monthly usage exceeds the minimum charge.

5/8 inch or ¾ inch meter	\$24.92 per month
1 inch meter	47.02 per month
1 ½ inch meter	104.46 per month
2 inch meter	184.34 per month
3 inch meter	399.41 per month
4 inch meter	614.46 per month
6 inch meter	1,198.24 per month

MEMBERSHIP FEE: \$150.00 (May have multiple accounts per membership.) (02/18/14)

SERVICE CALL FEE: \$65.00 business hours, \$100.00 non-business hours. (01/20/15)

Unless otherwise provided by contractual agreement, the utility maintains the water main line and lateral service line up to and including the water meter. Piping downstream the water meter is the responsibility of the customer. A service call fee will be charges to investigate any problem that is found to be the responsibility of the customer. (01/17/06)

HILL WATER CORPORATION

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

(CONTINUED)

CONNECTION FEE: (12/18/18)

\$1,600.00 for 5/8 or ¾ inch meter \$1,900.00 for 1 inch meter

The connection fee for meters larger than 1 inch shall be actual cost.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE: If your check is returned to us for any reason a fee of \$40.00 will be charged. (01/20/15)

WATER BILL DUE DATE AND LATE PAYMENT CHARGE: Water bills are mailed via 1st class mail by the last business day of each month. All payments are due on the 17th day of the following month by 4:00 PM. A]er 4:00 PM on the 17th a late payment charge equal to ten percent (10%) of the outstanding balance is added to the account. An account is not considered paid until payment is received by the utility office. The utility is not responsible for mail service and postmarks are not accepted as payment. (01/20/15)

RECONNECTION FEE: In the event it becomes necessary for the utility to shut off the water service for non-payment, a reconnection fee will be charged prior to restoring services. The charge shall be \$65.00 during business hours, and \$165.00 during non-business hours. (01/20/15)

FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM CHARGE: (authorized 07/18/23)

Service and availability are subject to system capacity as determined by the utility. Charge is based on pipe size directly upstream of the sprinkler device. Flat rate billed monthly based on charge per annum.

Pipe Size	Per Annum	Per Month
4 inch	\$1,229.41	\$102.45
6 inch	1,843.58	153.63
8 inch	2,458.02	204.84
10 inch	3,072.72	256.06
12 inch	3,686.91	307.24

PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANT CHARGE: (authorized 07/18/23)

The actual cost of installation shall be charged for each fire hydrant. An annual fee of $\frac{$1,106.21}{}$ shall be charged per fire hydrant. This fee shall be paid to the utility in equal payments of $\frac{$92.18}{}$ per month per fire hydrant.

The above only applies to "private" fire hydrants. A fire hydrant may also be approved for installation, which the utility deems beneficial to water system maintenance. At the discretion of the utility, such a fire hydrant may be exempt from the above. The utility is not responsible to maintain, replace, and/or flush "private" fire hydrants.